The sensitivity of equity is calculated by revaluing fixed rate available-for-sale financial
assets for the effects of the assumed changes in interest rates. The correlation of
variables will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate impact on market risk,
but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in variable, variables had to be on an
individual basis. It should be noted that movements in these variables are non-linear.

  Effect on Effect on
  equity equity
  2018 2017
  $’000 $’000

Jamaica dollar instruments
Change in basis points:

(2018: - 100) (2017: -100)  (18,506) (3,692)
(2018: + 100) (2017:+ 100)  18,506 3,692

US dollar instruments
Change in basis points:

(2018:  -50) (2017: -500)  (33,285) (34,202)
(2018: +50) (2017:+ 100)  33,285 68,404

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments:

A change of +/-100   (2017: +/-100) basis points in interest rates at the reporting date
would have increased/(decreased) surplus from operations by the amounts shown below.
This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2017.

  2018 2017
  Effect on surplus from operations  Effect on surplus from operations
  100bp 100bp 100bp 100bp
  Increase decrease increase decrease

 $’000 $’000  $’000 $’000

Cash flow
sensitivity   20,067   (20,067)  4,186 (4,186)

Jamaica Deposit Insurance Corporation ( JDIC) Annual Report  2017/18

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

March 31, 2018

103

31

JAMAICA DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)
March 31, 2018

15. Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(iii) Other price risk

Price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of
changes in market prices, whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the
individual instrument or its issuer or factors affecting all instruments traded in the
market. The Corporation has no significant exposure to other price risk.

(b) Credit risk

The Corporation takes on exposure to credit risk, which is the risk that counterparties will
cause a financial loss for the Corporation by failing to discharge their contractual obligations.